RE Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02)

102478405

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Sameer Abo Abdo Howard B. Katz, Address:_____ Association Individual(s) Street Address: 18601 S. Susana Rd. Limited Partnership General Partnership Rancho
City: Dominguez State: CA Corporation-State XIndividual(s) citizenship USA Gliner ______ Association___ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖳 Yes 🛄 No General Partnership_____ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Merger Assignment Corporation-State_____ Change of Name Security Agreement Other ___ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic and the United States, and the United States, a domestic and the United States, a domestic and the United States, a domestic and the United States, and the United States and the United S Other____ representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Execution Date:_____ 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 1938005 Additional number(s) attached 🔾 Yes 🖳 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: Bernard E. O'Connor, Jr. 40.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$_ Internal Address: XX Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 21515 Hawthorne Blvd. #1150, 90503 Torrance State: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 6-12-03 Bernard E. O'Connor / Jr. Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 00000143 1938005 06/18/2003 DBYRNE

01 FC:8521

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

40.90 Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks Park A. Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002758 FRAME: 0661



WHEREAS, HOWARD B. KATZ, an individual residing in Oregon, is the owner of the following trademark now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark MOBILE-TEK Registration No.

1938005

Date of Filing May 27, 1994

AND WHEREAS, SAMEER ABO ABDO, an individual, has purchased the trademark and a pertinent good will from HOWARD B. KATZ, an individual,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, HOWARD B. KATZ, an individual, hereby assigns to SAMEER ABO ABDO, an individual, all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademark and said registration therefore, together with the goodwill symbolized by said trademark and the registration thereof.

Signed at Hours Black this 3 day of June, 2003.

F:\WP51\CLS\ANABA\Ultra Linear and Audio Tek\DecofAssign2-A.wpd

TRADEMARK REEL: 002758 FRAME: 0662

STATE OF OREGON)
COUNTY OF) SS.)
On this 3 day of June Public in and for the State of Oregon,	, 2003, before me, John Sammons, a Notary personally appeared Howard B Katz
, personally known to me (or proved t	o me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person
	instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the toby his signature on the instrument, the person, or the entity executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Fosh Sammon

(Seal)

OFFICIAL SEAL

JOSH SAMMONS

NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON

COMMISSION NO. 365102

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN. 28, 2007

F/\WP51\CLS\ANABA\Ultra Linear and Audio Tek\DecofAssign2-A.wpd

RECORDED: 06/17/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002758 FRAME: 0663